Retrofit – Rotary valves and butterfly valves
2 Subject to technical modifications
Effortless upgrades with retrofit solutions from Belimo
The reasons why a plant needs to be retrofitted or modernised are varied. Often it is a question of prolonging the service
life of a plant, or rather enhancing its quality and efficiency. Sooner or later for that reason, components will need to be
replaced . The universal butterfly valve actuators from Belimo are eminently suitable for enabling the desired modernisa-
tion and a maximum amount of automation in an existing plant. With the help of simple adapters, the retrofit linkage from
Belimo, allows the actuators to be mounted without difficulty on installed butterfly valves from a variety of manufacturers.

R
..
S
R
..
S
R
..P
S
R
F.
.
Type
8x8x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZSFV-08
9x9x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZSFV-09
10x10x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZSFV-10
11x11x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZSFV-11
12x12x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZSFV-12
14x14x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZSFV-14
8x8x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZSV-08
9x9x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZSV-09
10x10x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZSV-10
11x11x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZSV-11
11x11x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZSV-11-4K
12x12x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZSV-12
14x14x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZSV-14
14x14x40 mm (LxWxH) • ZGV-14
16x16x40 mm (LxWxH) • ZGV-16
17x17x20 mm (LxWxH) • ZGV-17
19x19x40 mm (LxWxH) • ZGV-19
8x8x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZPV-08
9x9x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZPV-09
10x10x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZPV-10
11x11x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZPV-11
12x12x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZPV-12
14x14x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZPV-14
10 Subject to technical modifications
Retrofit – Rotary valves and butterfly valves
Mechanical accessories for butterfly valves
Form fit adapter, flat head
Suitable for actuator
G
R
..
S
R
..
S
R
..P
S
R
F.
.
Type
8xØ17x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZSFF-08
9xØ12x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZSFF-09
10xØ17x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZSFF-10
11xØ14x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZSFF-11
14xØ18x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZSFF-14
8xØ17x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZSF-08
9xØ12x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZSF-09
10xØ17x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZSF-10
11xØ14x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZSF-11
14xØ18x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZSF-14
8xØ11x36 mm (LxWxH) • ZGF-08
14xØ18x33 mm (LxWxH) • ZGF-14
17xØ22x33 mm (LxWxH) • ZGF-17
8x17x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZPF-08
9x12x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZPF-09
10x17x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZPF-10
11xØ14x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZPF-11
14xØ18x55 mm (LxWxH) • ZPF-14
Form fit adapter, wedge groove
Suitable for actuator
S
R
..
S
R
..P
S
R
F.
.
Type
12x4x55 mm (ØxWxH) • ZSFK-12
14x5x55 mm (ØxWxH) • ZSFK-14
12x4x55 mm (ØxWxH) • ZSK-12
14x5x55 mm (ØxWxH) • ZSK-14
12x4x55 mm (ØxWxH) • ZPK-12
14x5x55 mm (ØxWxH) • ZPK-14